The amounts generated by the local

share of said fines and fees are intended to compensate the County for the costs associated

with the provision of District Court I and Public Defense services.

As additional consideration, in2016 the City shall also pay to the County the sum of three

hundred twenty thousand Dollars ($320,000.00) each year thereafter for Criminal Justice

Services. This sum shall be paid in 12 equal monthly installments, each installment due on or
before the 5th day of each month. For subsequent years, the amount described in paragraph C

below shall be paid in 12 equal monthly installments, each installment due on or before the